
2025 All Driver   

 3/24  4/13  4/27  5/10  6/1  6/14  6/29  8/24  9/14  10/5  10/11  10/26 Attnd

Driver Name Club Number Class Pd Ferris Ennis ThrVly Houston ThrVly SanAng Ennis Ferris Ferris Ferris Temple Ferris Bonus Total

1 Tony Malone M 4418 Elect. X 1 8 4 8 7 8 1 5 1 1 4 6 5 59

2 Jerry Colbert GM 421 Elect. X 3 1 4 10 5 6 5 1 2 2 10 1 5 55

3 Darrell Bailey L 595X Elect. X 1 1 4 4 5 4 1 1 2 1 6 1 5 36

4 Bill Boon * L 4773 Elect. X Mod 1 4 4 9

5 Mike Ellebracht L 552 Elect. X 1 1 1 3

 

1 John Long GM 4012 Comp X 9 9 4 4 7 11 2 6 4 6 5 1 5 73

2 Greg Gores L 905 Comp X 1 4 5 4 4 2 1 8 1 9 9 5 53

3 Jack Mercer HS 481 Comp X 7 1 4 7 9 4 1 2 2 4 4 1 5 51

4 Merle Schwalen B 572 Comp X 1 1 4 11 4 4 4 8 1 4 3 5 50

5 John Rogers GM 79 Comp X 2 2 4 4 5 9 2 4 1 1 4 1 5 44

6 Scott Striegel M 121 Comp X 1 5 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 2 7 5 5 44

7 Mike Lesley HS 593 Comp X 1 1 4 9 4 5 1 2 2 5 2 5 41

8 Dennis Taylor R F421 Comp X 2 3 4 5 5 4 1 1 2 4 1 5 37

9 Kenny Eakles H 312 Comp X 3 2 4 4 8 2 4 4 1 32

10 Ric Childs R C413 Comp X 1 3 4 11 1 1 1 3 25

11 Shaylin Childs R C426 Comp X 1 1 4 1 1 2 1 1 12

12 Clint Goolsbay  GM 802 Comp X 5 2 1 8

13 Sarah Vidrine * M 581 Comp X street street street stock stock stock stock 1 5 2 8

14 David Huerta * M 197 Comp X 1 1 king 2

  

1 Rhett Floyd M 177 Modif X 2 5 4 11 7 4 3 1 1 5 6 2 5 56

2 Darwin Fletcher ET 800 Modif X 5 2 4 9 2 3 9 2 6 5 5 52

3 Ken Harding GM 124 Modif X 7 1 4 4 5 11 1 1 5 1 4 1 5 50

4 Larry Parks B 74 Modif X 3 2 4 5 4 4 1 2 3 3 4 7 5 47

5 Donald Deering L 119 Modif X 1 1 4 4 5 2 1 7 1 5 1 5 37

6 John Dutton  B 562 Modif X 1 2 4 7 4 1 3 2 4 2 5 35

7 Mike Bearce L 49 Modif X 1 1 4 4 4 3 5 1 23

8 Fred Abbott M 26 Modif X 2 5 1 2 2 10 1 23

9 James Baker R 4574 Modif X 2 7 5 2 1 17

10 Brent Williams * M 787 Modif X 1 4 king 3 2 1 4 15

11 Bobby Clark R 777X Modif X 1 1 5 2 2 1 1 13

12 Mark Cryer * GM 510 Modif X Pro Pro Pro 8 2 1 2 13

13 John Wilson * GM 974 Modif X 1 4 4 king 9

14 Curtis Fletcher * ET 505 Modif X Pro Pro Pro Pro Pro 3 4 1 8

15 Alexander Hoskins * GM 231 Modif X 2 1 4 stock 7

16 Kurt Zimmerman M 588 Modif X 2 5 7

17 Brittany Lesley * HS 600 Modif X 1 3 pro pro 1 1 6

18 Chris Gallucci * H 223 Modif X King  King 1 1 1 3

19 Bill Boon * L 4773 Modif X 2 Ele 2

20 Gunner Lesley * HS 606 Modif X 1 1 pro 2

21 Jason Lesley * HS 596 Modif X Pro Pro 1 1

 

1 Bobby O'Neill H 289 S. Pro X 8 4 4 10 5 9 8 8 2 8 3 5 74

2 Thom Reaves B 437 S. Pro X 1 4 8 4 9 1 1 1 2 10 2 5 48

3 Rich Koehler H 630 S. Pro X 1 1 4 4 4 1 6 1 8 4 2 5 41

4 Mark Gisselbrecht L 1338 S. Pro X 2 1 4 4 5 5 1 1 6 1 4 1 5 40

5 Doyle Hooks M 2187 S. Pro X 2 2 4 4 7 3 1 1 1 6 1 5 37

6 Mark Klingler M 548 S. Pro X 4 4 4 7 1 4 1 4 2 5 36

7 Robert Butler L 4XRB S. Pro X 1 1 10 2 4 4 1 4 9 36

8 Curtis Horne M 363 S. Pro X 4 1 4 12 5 4 30

9 John Huffman GM 496 S. Pro X 1 6  6 5 2 1 1 2 24

10 Carmen Mauro L 713 S. Pro X 1 1 4 4 1 1 1 13

11 Larry Fleming GM 512 S. Pro X 1 1 1 1 4

 

1 Chuck Coats  HS 460 Pro X 5 1 4 10 8 2 6 8 1 5 3 5 58

2 Greg Gores * L 906 Pro X stock 2 4 4 4 4 2 1 4 2 9 7 5 48

3 Chris Mallich  M 42 Pro X 1 2 4 4 10 6 1 1 2 4 4 1 5 45

4 Merle Schwalen B 573 Pro X 2 2 4 6 4 4 3 4 1 5 2 5 42

5 Tyler Horne M 546 Pro X 9 1 4 8 9 4 35

6 James Lee  M 45 Pro X 2 1 8 6 1 1 2 1 22

7 Curtis Fletcher * ET 505 Pro X 2 7 7 1 1 Mod 18



8 Jason Lesley * HS 596 Pro X 2 2 Mod 6 4 2 16

9 Brittany Lesley * HS 600 Pro X Mod Mod  1 2 mod mod 4 5 12

10 Vincent Iarrobino ET 551 Pro X 1 3 4 8

11 Bill Alstrin M 585 Pro X 1 1 1 1 2 1 7

12 Mark Cryer * GM 510 Pro X 1 4 1 Mod 6

13 Clint Goolsbay GM 502 Pro X 1 2 1 4

14 Henry Lozano GM 582 Pro X 3 3

15 Gunner Lesley * HS 606 Pro X mod mod 1 1

 

1 Michael Stone M 135 King X 3 7 6 5 2 7 4 9 11 1 5 60

2 Cameron Powell M 340 King X 2 3 4 10 4 5 1 1 6 1 4 2 5 48

3 Ken Harding * GM 550 King X str 4 8 4 8 2 2 2 2 5 3 5 45

4 Yolanda Vasquez M 625 King X 1 3 4 4 8 4 1 1 2 5 1 5 39

5 Craig Holmes M 392 King X 2 1 4 4 6 1 2 1 5 2 5 33

6 Michael Bearce L 555 King X 5 9 4 4 4 1 4 1 32

7 Rodney Malinowski GM 405 King X 2 3 4 1 1 4 7 22

8 David Huerta * M 197 King X comp 6 6 3 1 1 4 21

9 Harold Baker B 601 King X 3 1 4 4 5 17

10 John Wilson * GM 974 King X mod mod mod 2 1 9 12

11 Deborah Tanner ET 17 King X 2 3 1 6

12 Chris Gallucci * H 223 King X 1  2 Mod 3

13 Jack Jarrett Z 401 King X 1 1 2

14 Robert Vaughan L 569 King X 2 2

15 Kelsey Harlow ET 299 King X 1 1

16 Brent Williams * M 787 King X mod mod 1 1

 

1 Wayne Cryer GM 225 Street X 8 8 4 4 8 10 1 1 4 1 5 4 5 63

2 Twila Henderson M 516 Street X 4 1 4 4 10 4 8 4 1 1 4 1 5 51

3 Rhonda Lopp GM 231 Street X 1 4 8 6 4 1 8 1 7 6 5 51

4 Joddie Felix * M 922 Street X Stock 1 4 6 4 2 1 1 2 4 2 5 32

5 Mitchell Powell M 113 Street X 2 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 15

6 Justin Bowman M 727 Street X 1 2 4 2 1 2 12

7 Bailey Lesley HS 498 Street X 2 6 8

8 Sarah Vidrine * M 581 Street X 1 2 4 stock stock 7

9 Ken Harding * GM 550 Street X 1 king 1

10 John Dutton * B 561 Street X stk 1 stk 1

 

1 Rhett Floyd M 1X77 Stock X 8 1 4 5 7 4 8 8 8 8 11 2 5 79

2 Chad Boren GM 514 Stock X 1 1 4 5 4 10 4 4 1 2 9 8 5 58

3 Mandy Striegel M 213 Stock X 6 1 4 9 5 5 1 1 1 1 7 1 5 47

4 Martha Kaus H 571 Stock X 4 1 4 7 4 6 1 1 4 4 4 5 45

5 Sergio Kisel M 187 Stock X 2 2 4 7 5 4 1 4 1 1 4 1 5 41

6 Rex Taylor L 217 Stock X 1 2 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 2 5 36

7 Mich Kisel M 519 Stock X 1 1 4 5 5 1 2 2 4 4 1 5 35

8 John Dutton * B 561 Stock X 1 str 4 4 11 1 1 1 5 2 5 35

9 Sarah Vidrine * M 581 Stock X street street street 11 4 2 2 comp comp comp 5 24

10 Nathan Machost L 497 Stock X 2 4 4 4 14

11 Greg Gores * L 906 Stock X 1 Pro 1

12 Joddie Felix * M 922 Stock X 1 street 1

13 AlexanderHoskins * GM 231 Stock X mod mod mod 1 1

 

195 184 208 312 303 247 163 166 165 143 300 167 225 2778

less bonus 2553

0


